
Information

Description:EMN/1060018152/OPTICAL SCALES,
CABLES
Bid invitation number:6300034034
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 22.09.2020 17:00:00
Opening date: 22.09.2020 17:00:00
Created On: 29.08.2020 05:14:54

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS :
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms : 60 days from receipt & acceptance of item.  For Micro / Small Enterprises,  it is 45 days (as per
MSME act).
3. Micro & small enterprise bidders to attach copy of Udyog Adhaar  certificate
4. Quote should be valid for minimum  60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids of those firms validity is less than
60 days are liable for rejection.
5.  Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
6.  Firm to indicate 8 digit HSN  code for  the items in the bid invitation .
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply.
8. Warranty for the material to be specified.
9. Only Linear Optical Scale Manufacturers (or) Machine Tool builders/Service providers are eligible to submit
quotes
10. Firm to indicate  item wise complete specification and other connected details in their bid.
11. L-1 evaluation will be based on  the Net Landed cost (of all the items / Services in the Bid Invitation for full
quantities) oftechnically accepted bids.
NOTE :-
1) In e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance,  Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan / Mrs. Anitha ( Ph
No – 080-    22963269 / 22963141 & Email –  admin.srm@beml.co.in ) .
2) Please contact given below mail IDs for any type of technical clarification.
               i) esm@beml.co.in      &     ii) emnkgf@beml.co.in



Information

Description:EMN/1060018152/OPTICAL SCALES,
CABLES
Bid invitation number:6300034034
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 008742801025 X-AXIS LINEAR OPTICAL
SCALE ASSLY MEASUR

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
X-AXIS LINEAR OPTICAL SCALE ASSLY MEASURE LENGTH-1340MM

X-AXIS LINEAR OPTICAL SCALE FOR HMT KTM 760 HMC .MEASURING LENGTH: 1340MM,  DISTANCE
CODED SCALE, RESOLUTION:- 1 micronINPUT 5V DC,OUTPUT COMPATIBLE WITH SDU AND FANUC
SYSTEM, TYPE: Oi-MFSCALE MAKE: GIVI / FAGOR

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

2 008742801035 Y/Z- AXIS LINEAR
OPTICAL  SCALE ASSLY
ME

 00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Y/Z- AXIS LINEAR OPTICAL  SCALE ASSLY MEASURE LENGTH-1020MM

LINEAR OPTICAL SCALES FOR Y AN Z-AXES (EACH ONE) FOR HMT KTM 760 HMC .
MEASURING LENGTH: 1020MM,  DISTANCE CODED SCALE, RESOLUTION: 1 micron
INPUT 5V DC, OUTPUT COMPATIBLE WITH SDU AND FANUC SYSTEM, TYPE: Oi-MF
SCALE MAKE: GIVI / FAGOR

UTGST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

3 008742801045 EXTENSION CABLE FOR
OPTICAL SCALE L-15ME

 00:00:00 3  NO

Item long text:
EXTENSION CABLE FOR OPTICAL SCALE L-15METRES



Information

Description:EMN/1060018152/OPTICAL SCALES,
CABLES
Bid invitation number:6300034034
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

EXTENSION CABLE TO CONNECT LINEAR OPTICAL SCALES TO SDU/FANUC SYSTEM, TYPE:Oi-MF
LENGTH: 15METRES

UTGST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

4 008742801055 12 PIN FEMALE ROUND
CONNECTORS

 00:00:00 3  NO

Item long text:
12 PIN FEMALE ROUND CONNECTORS FOR EXTENSION CABLE.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

5 CHARGES FOR
INSTALLATION &
COMMISSIONING

1  JOB

Item long text:
CHARGES FOR INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF OPTICAL LINEAR SCALES
SCOPE OF WORK :
1. The firm should study the machine before installation & commissioning.
2. The firm should supply necessary mounting brackets, screws/fasteners etc required for installation.
3. The firm should install scales for X,Y & Z axes.
4. The firm should interface the supplied Linear optical scales to the machine and prove its functioning.
5. Axes strokes of the machine to be proved with Linear optical scales.
6. Accuracy of the Linear optical scales to be proved.
7. Scale guarding to be done by the firm. Sheet Metal required for guarding will be provided by BEML.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. Works should be carried out at BEML,KGF.
2. Firm should follow all safety precautions and BEML is not responsible for any accidents or untoward incidents
occurred during the installation and commissioning.



Information

Description:EMN/1060018152/OPTICAL SCALES,
CABLES
Bid invitation number:6300034034
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

3. Firm should follow SOP as per BEML rules due to Covid-19 pandemic.
4. Since the machine is critically required for production the firm shall work on holidays/Sundays and complete
work if required, during installation and commissioning.
5. Firm may visit the site and see the machine before submitting their bid.

NOTE:- Only Linear Optical Scale Manufacturers (or) Machine Tool builders/Service providers are eligible to
submit quotes

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

6 008742801065 SD UNIT FOR FANUC
SYSTEM Oi-MF

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
FANUC MAKE SD UNIT FOR INTERFACING LINEAR OPTICAL SCALES TO FANUC SYSTEM, TYPE:Oi-MF.

(ALL ITEMS ARE FOR USE IN HMT KTM760 HMC, EQPT.NO.MA100-0020 LOCATED AT 4TH
BAY,MACHINE SHOP-2.)

UTGST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR


